

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9505 OF 2020
IN/AND
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9478-9479 OF 2010

M/S TANEJA MINES P. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-II

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application seeking permission to withdraw these appeals along with pending application(s) therein as the appellant intends to pursue Sabka Vishwas (Legacy Dispute Resolution) Scheme.

Permission granted.

Accordingly, application seeking withdrawal of appeals are allowed and the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

As prayed, the appellant is granted liberty to revive the appeal if the need/situation arises.

.....J
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

.....J
(HEMANT GUPTA)

.....J
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

New Delhi
January 23, 2020

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9478-9479/2010

M/S TANEJA MINES P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DELHI-II

Respondent(s)

([HON' CJI COURT MENTIONING NTBD DTD. 20.01.2020.]
IA No. 9505/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 23-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application seeking withdrawal of appeals are allowed and
the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]